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Dear Guy

Consultalion vo Food Supply Chain Quality Schemes Brapding

Thank you for the opgoriurily Lo conliibule W your conselldion on Lhe above subject. We w
pleascd o contribute lowards Uhis dobate as o UK Levy Lunded organisaiion. While we are outside
lhe AHIYE [unding network, aur Northemn relond red mest indostry is a eser of Red Tractor
branding on products distribuied i the GB markel,. We contribule o AFS lunding in supporl of
the Red Tractor inifiative,

We will deal in turn with cach of the questiona which you raise.
Ouestion I

Shauld AHBI invest levy paycrs money to pramole the qualiiy and siandards of its scetors’
producis?

Answer: This questinn is right at the core of defining the role and reaponsihility of levy funded
bodics. Within Northern Treland, and we believe maore generally, thiere s an expectalion by lovy
payers thal 4 sigmilicant porlion of levies should be used in the promotion of the levy payers
products, This view seems W be supporled by the Corporste Bdge advice referred 1o under
paramaph 9 of your consultation document. However, 35 part of the levy board review conducted
by Bosemary Radeliffe, which led (o the formation of AUDB, a view was expressed that generic
promotion per se was unlikely to deliver value for money. It would appear to us that the only
mechanism {or delivering on jevy payer sxpsctations ia regad o promotion therefere is through
Lhe national and regional promotion of qualily and standards aeross fndusicy sectors, Wo conelode
that ALIIDE should indeed invest levy payers’ money to promote the quality and standards off iy
sectors’ products, as indeed we would wish from the Northern [reland red meat sector o supporl
owr local industry.

Question 2

Doca there necd to be a rationalisation of existing quality marks?

Answer: We are inclined to the view that thers should indeed be some ralionalisation of cxisting
quality marks. While we wish to be respectful of the right of varicus industry groupings to

attempt to premiumize their particular offering to the market place, and the right of retailers to
ariree Inocally, and therettwe brand regionally; we are of the view that industry tunds are being

[



dissipated in the crcation and prometion of a range of standards Lhal are essemtially
indistinguishabile from one another in terms of the consumers vnderstanding,. While the subtlety
of these marks may e (o dislinguish the region of origin rather than the standards being assured,
w2 11¢ nol convineed (hyl consumers 1o (he UK are minded to differentiate their purchasing on a
regional basis. We are suppontive therefore, of a branding that {as far as possible within State Aid
Bales) can unile the totality of UK standards and become strongly promoted in the UK market
place; representing a better solution on behalt of levy paycrs. Even those scotoral or regional
groupings, who wizh to further differentiate, should be able to strocture the hicrarchy of branding
to allow thein to operate under the broader umbrella of nationally promated standards.

Erecstion 3

Should AHDEB invest levy funds to promote uptake within the indostry, police the proper
use¢ of the mark, and build consumer awarcness abont the guality and standards of all
sector products?

Answer: We would cncourage the use of AHDB levy funds in delining standards, policing
proper wse of the standards and the wllendanl mark/brand, snd effectively ensuring that any
consumaer promizsc nowegand W the chareelerstics of the brand would be fully delivered.
Insisicnee, Lw exmmple, on the vse of EN 45011 certification processes, we believe is paramournt.
In regard o the building of consuimner awareness about the quality and standards across the sector,
we would express concern that the budget mentioned in your consultation letice (0.5 million
pounds, including industry promoetien) is significantly inadequats,

Onestion 4
If levy payer money was to be invested shonld ATIBD —

A, Create o new scheme
B, Adopi the RTL scheme as it is now, or
€. lategrute existing stamdurds in the beet and sheep into the RTL scheme?

Angwer: We are inclined 1w Gvour opilun B, We would comment however, that in considering
Wi malier AHIB should tuks steps 0 eosure (hat the management and governance of the RTL
scheme, should be such as to ensure that those who fund the scheme are appropriately positioned
lo influence matters, such as; '

Bdanaging the business of the company

"The standards adopted {including clearly detining what is heing assurced)
The accreditattonfeertification processcs

The promotinn strategy at bath industey, and consumer level

HOm

(Inestion ¥

Tn your secion’ which producis or markel sepments do you believe wonkd most benefit from
the promation of quoality characteristics? Will you support levy puyers money being
invesied in this proamation?

Answer: Across the gencrality of the red meal sector we believe thal the sepment which would
most benefit would he the “standard product segmenl”, {or in the generally understood
gcgmentation of value range, standard range, fincsl/bosl range, the scgment represented by



“slundard range™). This is effectively where by G the largest volume and revenuee is generated,
and e vast majority of consumer purchases Bl We would cneourage the use of levy payer’s
money being invested in promwoiion for the benelil of this segment.

O esfion 0

If in youor view, no produets in your scetor would bencfit from promaoting such a scheme,
would you zecepl other AHDR seetors working together at a seetor level on such a secheme
through AHBD?

Angwer: Whilc thiz question i2 not immediately applicable to us, given our earlisr comments, we
do nol see haw the working together oF seclors with a mudual interest in such a scheme could be
disadvantageous to those who stay outside the scheme.

{hiestion 7

o yvou support levy funded investment, even ihough ikiz will mean thaé BT goidclines for
promnoiion waould need to he ohserved by all parties parlicipating in the seheme throaghont
the supply chain, cven where private fands were invested?

Answer: Wo would obseree thiat there i [e ovidence inothe UK (hat Tully sommereially funded
schemes [or promolion st o national lovel sre operating in the major industey scetors. We would
understand that the mujority of the lunding [or the K10 scheme comes [rom indusiry bodies,
guided by Government and Statutory Bodies, rather than from commercial arganisations. Tt is our
fealing therefore that there will be little compromise for private funders through the adupiion of
T guidetines tor promeotion across abl of the parties,

We hone that these comments will prove usefunl in your consideration of this matter.

Yours sineercly
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David Fadledga
Chicl Tioecutive



